

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

July 27, 2010

Ms. Carolena Bentley Kentucky Division of Water 200 Fair Oaks Lane Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: MSD Metro Operations

Yorktown WQTC; KPDES No.: KY0036323 Discharge Monitoring Reports - June 2010.

Dear Ms. Bentley:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) for the Yorktown WQTC, KPDES No.: KY0036323 for the month of June 2010.

There were no exceedances for Yorktown treatment plant for the month of June.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)540-6031.

Sincerely,

John Kessel

Process Supervisor West Region

JMK/Yorktown 0610

Enclosures

cc:

T. Singleton

R. Shaw

C. Roth



PARTS ALDAM CREEK FO

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK MAYO

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

KINUR The same of the same of the

ZFFLUZNY

SET ALL FRANK YEAR YARE MARK

LOUISVILLE FACILITY YOU'S PROVIDE NOOTO MEETS

37 4021.

LOCATION LOUYSVILLE 40, V = 24.() \(\sum_{\text{ac}} \sqrt{\text{c}} \text{ at }.

MONITORING PERIOD YEAR MO DAY YEAR MO DAY FROM

THE OF BLACKET () CAR

PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING	C	NO.	OF	SAMPLE				
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
ONYONED TERMINED M	SAMPLE IEASUREMENT	特 結准 徐敬 新	新拉克管外心		-	हर्मकर का जनका होत	चल पंचायक कराये	TEN X A TO S	, 77		N. K.
DOMOO . O O DALUER	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	क्षेत्र राज्यसम्बद्धाः वद्या	the state of the state of	# 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	inst rin	१४/५४ ५२ ५८ ५८ ५८	किया के, एक्ट क्टा क्टा क्टि हिंद	350 A.	7.7	-85 Lary St. 3	S Arriv
750;	SAMPLE EASUREMENT	18 Gran de estás.	success of \$20 sectors		()	este esperium communicação	7.4	. 1.6.7	.03	~	ંદ્ર
MANO : V D EFFLUENT GROSS VALUUR	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	er ar er er er er	कि स्थान के के क	1 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	A. O MIRIMUM	कासक के सक	i. w Mazindh		*****	out at Pall)	SEAN CARE
121. XIXX - 127 V. SCOPENDED - M	SAMPLE EASUREMENT		13.4	5 85(C)	नेश केर पैसे वेश करना ।	<u>-</u>	7	7	0	1/2	
JOHUS A A A FRANCIS ALUST	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	37.5 Boda avg	73.Q DAILY MX	LBBZZN	w se se se or o	CODA AVO	DAILY M			WE LIVE IN	fee suo (55 SL)
V(TEGGES ASSESS M	SAMPLE EASUREMENT	0-74 JK	2.0	3 2663	other Species Monthly Alle	0.6 JK	3.7	1 4 7 7	0	2/22	()
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	BODA AVO	LC. C CAILY MX	[#8/04	THE SECTION SECTION	BODA AVE	DAILY M	1		WALLEY SELVE	Secretary St. Co.
	SAMPLE EASUREMENT	18 कर कर वेसे वह स्रोह	Superior (Bertheller)		इस स्थानिक स्थानिक स्थानिक स्थान		2.5	8 1 5 3	0	91/30	د ک
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	***	व्यक्तिक व्य	1 動作技 各方示法		REFERI 20DA AVS	REFUNT DAILY M	X 44.41.		t de la company de la comp	San Gard S. S. T. Gard
1	SAMPLE EASUREMENT	0.137	0.379	1 443	ete de victoria va.	sa server e gerser				٠ <u>٠</u>	
	PERMIT EQUIREMENT	REPUN Boda Avg	MEPUR: INST MAX	layo	general granter	গ্রিক্তিক করা মান্যান্থ	स्यापृष्टा स्थापना प्रदासन	会務体をさればる		2005 2005	Rad Jack 9 79 7 42.
 	SAMPLE EASUREMENT	经营帐帐 野報	ther Stronger great		Park Arrier	20.010	0.010	V 8.75 3		97y 427	· ·
SOCEO : 0 0 0 FFELUENT GROSS VALUE <mark>r</mark>		न्यान को कोन्यान विश्व होते नहीं	परिष्याम् सङ्घा अत्यापिते सङ्घा ।	を かか かい	प्रतासक्षण प्रतासक्षण व्यवस्था । स्थान	U. V RODA AVĢ	DAILY M			1 - 1 C 6 2 mm, 1 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	on a second
prepared to assure submitte		under penalty of law that thi l under my direction or supe that qualified personnel pro d. Based on my inquiry of th	rvision in accordance with : perly gather and evaluate t e person or persons who ma	a system designed the information anage the system,				TELEPHON	IE	DA	TE
TYPED OR PRINTED	persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information ed is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete, are that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, g the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.			SIGNA	XECUTIVE A	SEA NUMBER		YEAR M			

OF

OFFE CHEAR CARRIES AD

ADDRESS CYC CEDAR CREEK WOLD

LOUISVILLE

LOCATION LOUTSVILLE

FACILITY THE WINDOWS BOOK MODE

NATIONAL POLITITANT DISCHARGE SUMMATION SYSTEM (NIDDES)

KYOOB&G23 PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

CSUMB Land F - FINAL

EFFLUENT

母子规程的

SAMITARY WASTEWATER

FAR NO DIECHARGE () GAR

MONITORING PERIOD YEAR MO DAY YEAR MO. DAY... **FROM** TO

office Dimels Acessoys ex serec ces

K7 40211

MY 40214

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form. **PARAMETER** FREQUENCY QUANTITY OR LOADING NO. QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION SAMPLE EΧ TYPE ANALYSIS **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM UNITS CONTRACTOR OF THE AREA 一块空外 经净帐 经净额 一切 内部 医外部 SAMPLE GERERAL **MEASUREMENT** 2.有价册为 2 E 设 并操作证据原理 강선도관하다 한 방송과 PERMIT 44 U U 140 July 4 EFFLUENT ORDES VALU REQUIREMENT 法点的言 BODA GED 7 DA GEQ BUILL CARBONATED SAMPLE CB DAY/ DOC MEASUREMENT recorder a property PERMIT **经验验的现** REFLUENT GROSE VALUE REQUIREMENT DODA AVO DAILY MX <u> 13573</u> BUA AUG DAILY MX HS L SAMPLE **MEASUREMENT** PERMIT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were **TELEPHONE** DATE prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed Myre Br to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information MIT SHAULING submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. TO LOGICE SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, TYPED OR PRINTED OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. NUMBER YEAR DAY MO

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

OF

Yorktown Tot. Flow=	5.608	Report for	Jun -10 Concentr		Γot. Exc.=	0	Pounds			
Date	Flow	TSS	BOD	NH3	Fecal	TSS	BOD	NH3	Tot. P	hoe
6/1/10	0.162	3	4	0.67	2	4.053	5.404	0.905		.454
6/2/10	0.153	•	•	2.01	~	1.500	0.404	0.500	0	.404
6/3/10	0.166									
6/4/10	0.153									
6/5/10	0.156									
6/6/10	0.159									
6/7/10	0.14									
6/8/10	0.138	7	6	0.34	2	8.056	6.906	0.391		2.47
6/9/10	0.379		_		_	0.000	0.000	0.00	•	- . ¬ ,
6/10/10	0.255									
6/11/10	0.232									
6/12/10	0.226									
6/13/10	0.235									
6/14/10	0.207									
6/15/10	0.181	9	4	0.62	45	13.586	6.038	0.936		1.86
6/16/10	0.243					, , , , ,	0.500	0.000		1.00
6/17/10	0.18									
6/18/10	0.16									
6/19/10	0.267	٠								
6/20/10	0.238									
6/21/10	0.18									
6/22/10	0.159	9	. 4	0.56	39	11.935	5.304	0.743	2	2.01
6/23/10	0.152									
6/24/10	0.158									
6/25/10	0.138									
6/26/10	0.152									
6/27/10	0.152									
6/28/10	0.177									
6/29/10	0.166						•			
6/30/10	0.144									
Average ===	0.187	7.00	4.50	0.55	9.15	9.41	5.91	0.74	1	.70
Maximum	0.379	9.00	6.00	0.67	45.00	13.59	6.91	0.94		2.47
Exceed.	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	